



NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
City of Lakeport

Date: March 8, 2021

Contract Name: 2021 Sewer Main Rehabilitation Project

Bid No. 21-05

Bid Opening Date: March 8, 2021

Apparent Low Bidder: AFelix General Engineering, Inc. dba WestPac Construction

Intended Award Date: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 at the Lakeport City Council Meeting beginning at 6 PM

Contract Awardee: AFelix General Engineering, Inc. dba WestPac Construction

Contract Amount: \$649,000.00

In conformance with California Public Contract Code Section 10345, it is the intent of the Lakeport City Council to award the project to the low bidder, AFelix General Engineering, Inc. dba WestPac Construction in the amount indicated above.

2021 Sewer Main Rehabilitation Project

BID NO. 21-05

BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		WESTPAC		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION		TEAM GHILOTTI		ARGONAUT		GRANITE CONSTR CO	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	1	LS	---	\$25,000		\$20,109.00		\$64,000.00		\$27,037.00		\$85,000.00		\$81,240.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	---	\$30,000		\$10,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$18,026.50		\$10,000.00		\$41,250.00
3	Construction Surveying	1	LS	---	\$8,000		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,977.00		\$3,800.00		\$3,710.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	---	\$2,500		\$10,150.00		\$2,100.00		\$6,977.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,750.00
5	Sheeting and Shoring	1	LS	---	\$15,000		\$7,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$5,100.00		\$15,000.00		\$73,500.00
6	4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connection and Cleanout	28	EA	\$3,000	\$84,000.00	\$625.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$711.00	\$19,908.00	\$850.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$60,200.00
7	4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral Pipe	777	LF	\$150	\$116,550.00	\$122.00	\$94,794.00	\$140.00	\$108,780.00	\$147.00	\$114,219.00	\$165.00	\$128,205.00	\$130.00	\$101,010.00
8	R&R 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1814	LF	\$200	\$362,800.00	\$119.00	\$215,866.00	\$121.00	\$219,494.00	\$123.00	\$223,122.00	\$183.00	\$331,962.00	\$145.00	\$263,030.00
9	R&R 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	10	LF	\$210	\$2,100.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$440.00	\$4,400.00
10	R&R 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	291	LF	\$210	\$61,110.00	\$131.00	\$38,121.00	\$158.00	\$45,978.00	\$203.00	\$59,073.00	\$220.00	\$64,020.00	\$165.00	\$48,015.00
11	Install Cutoff dams in Pipe Trench	18	EA	\$250	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$237.00	\$4,266.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$375.00	\$6,750.00
12	Install New Manhole	3	EA	\$7,500	\$22,500.00	\$8,675.00	\$26,025.00	\$7,320.00	\$21,960.00	\$8,520.00	\$25,560.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$32,850.00
13	Install New Manhole over Existing Main	4	EA	\$7,000	\$28,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,320.00	\$29,280.00	\$9,415.00	\$37,660.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00
14	R&R Manhole	4	EA	\$8,500	\$34,000.00	\$8,275.00	\$33,100.00	\$7,320.00	\$29,280.00	\$10,237.00	\$40,948.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$43,800.00
15	Connect to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
16	Abandon Existing Manhole in Place	1	EA	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
17	New Rodding Inlet	4	EA	\$3,250	\$13,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,175.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,997.00	\$7,988.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00
18	Remove and Dispose of ACP Pipe	100	LF	\$25	\$2,500.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.25	\$1,525.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
19	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	20	LF	\$75	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00
20	Remove & Replace Sidewalk	152	SF	\$50	\$7,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,040.00	\$51.00	\$7,752.00	\$36.00	\$5,472.00	\$45.00	\$6,840.00	\$64.00	\$9,728.00
21	3 inch Trench Paving	8215	SF	\$10	\$82,150.00	\$13.00	\$106,795.00	\$7.80	\$64,077.00	\$7.50	\$61,612.50	\$12.00	\$98,580.00	\$10.50	\$86,257.50
TOTAL:					\$906,810.00		\$649,000.00		\$650,316.00		\$677,141.00		\$868,607.00		\$955,240.50